2.
>
12
Bondurant
Zﬁ)ﬁf} é}n«wﬂﬁrﬁ

BUSINESS OF THE CITY COUNCIL
BONDURANT, IOWA
AGENDA STATEMENT

Item No. 05j
For Meeting of _06/15/2020

ITEM TITLE: Resolution approving Pay Request #3 for the retainage release and certificate of completion for
the Mud Creek Realignment Project to Con-Struct Inc. in the amount of $9,348.27

CONTACT PERSON: John Horton, Public Works Director

SUMMARY EXPLANATION: Con-Struct Inc. submitted pay request #3 in the amount of $9,348.27, which
reflects the release of the retainage on the original contract sum of $186,965.50 for the Mud Creek
Realignment Project. This project is now completed, and the signed certificate of completion will be released
to Con-Struct Inc.

X ___Resolution Ordinance Contract Other (Specify)

Funding Source

Public Works Director

APPROVED FOR SUBMITTAL

RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends approval of Pay Request #3 in the amount of $9,348.27 to
Con-Struct Inc.




CITY OF BONDURANT
RESOLUTION NO. 200615-171

RESOLUTION APPROVING PAY REQUEST # 3 FOR CON-STRUCT INC. FOR THE MUD CREEK REALIGNMENT
PROJECT IN THE AMOUNT OF $9,348.27

WHEREAS, the Mud Creek Realighment Project Pay Request #3 was submitted on June 1%, 2020; AND

WHEREAS, the amount for Pay Request #3 is $9,348.27 which reflects the release of retainage of the original
contract sum of $186,965.50,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of Bondurant, lowa, that the pay request #3
for Con-Struct Inc. in the amount of $9,348.27 is hereby approved.

Passed this 15th day of June 2020,

By:

Curt Sullivan, Mayor

ATTEST: |, Marketa Oliver, City Administrator of Bondurant, hereby certify that at a meeting of the City Council
held on the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have hereunto set my hand the day and year above written.

Shelby Hagan, City Clerk

Name Yay Nay Abstain Absent

Cox

Peffer

Enos

McKenzie

Elrod




Con-Struct Inc.
1710 E. Main Street
Marshalltown, IA 50158
641-752-1865
Fax-752-5905

Date: 5/20/20

'Pay App. #3 - Retainage !

Preiod: From: 11/18M9 To: 5/20/20

Contractor: Con-Struct Inc. )
Project: |Mud Creek Channel Relocation

Bondurant, lowa

TEM DESCRIPTION OF REM — | Bd | ToDae Pericd | UNIT_UNIT PRICE| Total Completad

NO. ON WHICH BID IS BASED Quantity | Quantity Quantity | | To Date

— l ‘ !

11 |Mobilization 1.000]  1.00 LS | $8,000.00 $8.000.00]
1.2 |Erosion Control Plan 1.000 1.00 LS $23.625.00 $23,625.00
13 |Grading 1000 1.00 1S | 5$97,000.00 $97,000.00
1.4 [Erosion Stone ] TN | s000[  sooo
_ 1.6 |Rip Rap - Salvage and Place o 250.000]  250.00 LS ~ $40.00{ $10,000.00
1.6 |Rock Riffle Structures _ ) 2000 200 EA 6.,700.00 $73,400.00
1.7 |Creek Seeding B 3500) 350 AC $3,413.00] $11,945 50|
1.8 |Type 2 Seeding ) 7300 7.30 AC | $3,150.00 $22,995.00
L B Total Contract Sum ‘_  $186,965.50
- Net Change Orders ) ]
______ cgeipe Contract Sum to Date ) o $186.965.50
o B Total Completed To Date { _ $186,965.50
L o o B 5% Retainage y | $0.00
= . |TotalEamed Less Retainage __$186,965.50
ST G Less Previous Cerlificates for Payment $177.617.23]
- - - 'Current Payment Due | $9,348.27
I §0.00

Balance To Finish, Including Retainage
1

{  Date

Page 1



CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

MUD CREEK CHANNELL RELOCATION
CITY OF BONDURANT, IOWA

We hereby certify that we have made an on-site review of the completed
construction of the Mud Creek Channel Relocation project as performed by Con-
Struct Inc. of Marshalltown, lowa.

As Engineers for the project, it is our opinion the work performed is in

substantial accordance with the plans and specifications, and that the final
amount of the Contract is One Hundred Eighty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-
Five and 50/100 Dollars ($186,965.50)

VEENSTRA & KIMM, INC. Accepted: CITY OF BONDURANT
By A/ N By
Title Project Manager Title
Date ﬁ/ 7 / 2220 Date
&

42869



	SUMMARY EXPLANATION:  Con-Struct Inc. submitted pay request #3 in the amount of $9,348.27, which reflects the release of the retainage on the original contract sum of $186,965.50 for the Mud Creek Realignment Project. This project is now completed, an...
	RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends approval of Pay Request #3 in the amount of $9,348.27 to Con-Struct Inc.

